SUFFOLK COUNTY



FIRE ACADEMY

PO Box 128, Yaphank, NY 11980

The Suffolk County Fire Academy is the official training center for the more than 11,000 members of the 109 volunteer fire departments who protect lives and property throughout our county every day of the year.

The Suffolk County Fire Academy has developed a continuing program to increase and improve the training courses we deliver to the volunteer fire service in Suffolk County. Most of the Academy's funding comes from the County of Suffolk and the New York State Education Department. With limited funding available from those agencies and in order to achieve our goals, we are constantly looking for additional revenue sources.

The Fire Academy Foundation has partnered with the Suffolk County Fire Academy to assist us in funding our training programs.

By making a tax-deductible donation to the Fire Academy Foundation, individuals and companies can directly support the vital training provided by the Suffolk County Fire Academy to the volunteer fire departments of Suffolk County.

Sincerely,

Kun tilley

Robert E. Holley Executive Director Suffolk County Fire Academy